Hello and Merry Christmas to all of my fellow
KHEA members,

As this year winds down and we’re all looking forward to
spending time with our friends and family over the holidays.
I think I can speals for most of us when I say “buh-bye
2020°"!! It’s been a pretty rough year for all of us. We’ve all
been dealing with the efiects of Coronavirus in our hospitals
and we’ve all heard a'story or two about someone we know.
or a friend of a friend. being affected by the COVID-19 virus.
This hit home for;me just a week ago. One of my employees.
who was getting ready to retire at the end of the year came
down the COVID. was admitted to the hospital. ended up on
a ventilator and eventually passed away. 30 days away from
retirement! That left me speechless. It’s in times like these
that I really have to sit back and evaluate my life and I find
thatmy mind drifts off and I ask myself questions... Am I
living my life to the fullest? Do I have a good work/life
balance? Am I making a difference? Ete.. ete., ete.

As we all get caught up in the hustle and bustle of the
holidays. I challenge each of you to take some time and think
about what is most important to you. We all have very
demanding jobs and we spend a lot of our time at work. We
also need to make sure that we're spending the appropriate
amount of time at home or at least communicating to those
near and deat to us about how very important they are to us.
This is the season of giving and even though we give an awful
lot to our organizations. we need to give back to our families
and ourselves too. Take time to recharge your batteries.
Take time to enjoy the holidays. Take time to reflect. Take
time to reconnect with a family member or an old friend.

Don’t forget what’s important to you.

I hope you all have a very Merry Christmas. Hanukkah,
Kwanzaa or whatever religious or non-religious holidays
you’d like to celebrate. Have a Happy New Year and I look
forward tobeing your President once again in 2021.
Hopefully we can see each other at a Spring or Fall
conference. or a golf outing this year. Stay healthy and safe!

Best wishes for the New Year!

Brian Leabo
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KHEA Spring Conference
April 20-22,:2021.in Salina

April 20 Golf-at;Salina.Country Club
April 21 Education

April 22 Education

IF YOU have any speakers/topics please contact a
Board Membe

Would you like to get
more involved with
KHEA? Would YOU
make an awesome

TREASURER? What
about a VENDOR
LIAISON?




President

Brian Leabo

Tel: (316) 962-2770
President Elect
Lance Smith

Tel: (785) 623-1113
Past President
Brian Rowan
ASHE Liaison
Barry Koetkemeyer
Tel:(785) 531-2574
ASHE Advocacy
Sustainability Liaison
Mike Stallbaumer
Tel: (785) 336-0487
Vendor Liaison
Luanne Kramer
Tel: (785) 650-2750
Secretary

Jaci Gottschalk

Tel: (785) 623-6516
Treasurer

Rod Wedel

Tel: (316) 804-6239
KHA Liaison
Jennifer Findley
Tel: (785) 233-7436
Board Members
Northeast: Harold Scott
Tel: (785) 364-9643
Southeast:
Preston Whittley
Tel: (620) 325-2611

North central:

Nathan Sicard

Tel: (785) 243-8460

South central:

Mike Connell

Tel: (316) 962-2770

Northwest:

Travis Rupp

Tel: (785) 623-5859

Southwest:

Gregg Freelove

Tel: (620) 629-6345

Commiittees

Scholarship: Jennifer Findley

Social Committee Chair: Eric Gaschler
Program:

Norbert Flax: nflax@grisell.org

Steve Rippert: srippert@icloud.com
Lance Smith:
lance.smith@haysmed.com

Tracy Robinson:

robinson880@ hotmail.com

Darren Bottom: dbottom@rch-lyons.com
Francis Dreiling: fdreilin@srhc.com
Travis Rupp: travis.rupp@haysmed.com
Shawn Hoss:
shawn.hoss@haysmed.com

Troy Nickel:
troy.nickel@salinasurgical.com

Mike Stallbaumer:
mstallbaumer@nemvch.org

Taylor Haviland: thaviland@soleran.com
Pat Benefield: pbenefield@c-cgroup.com
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